Position

Housing & Neighborhood
Services Director

Neighborhood Services
Division Manager

Neighborhood Services
Division Manager

Housing Program Manager
Housing Program Manager
Management Analyst
Management Analyst
Supervising Housing Specialist
Code Enforcement Officer IlI

Senior Code Enforcement
Officer

Senior Management Analyst

Senior Code Enforcement
Officer

Code Enforcement Officer Il
Code Enforcement Officer Il
Code Enforcement Officer Il
Housing Specialist |

Code Enforcement Officer Il
Code Enforcement Officer Il
Supervising Housing Specialist
Code Enforcement Officer Il
Housing Specialist |
Recreation Supervisor
Housing Specialist |
Housing Specialist |

Code Enforcement Officer Il

Recreation Supervisor

Other Positions Held City

Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside

Oceanside

Department

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Total Wages

$159,705

$113,326

$113,297

$93,854
$92,703
$86,211
$84,683
$81,068
$78,500
$77,712

$74,971
$72,175

$70,611
$69,031
$67,745
$65,992
$65,796
$65,763
$64,886
$64,872
$64,651
$64,563
$63,796
$63,388
$63,376
$62,482

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$42,096

$28,323

$34,268

$24,773
$30,627
$22,938
$22,267
$23,246
$19,363
$27,990

$26,287
$20,871

$26,013
$18,863
$13,461
$25,827
$19,882
$26,015
$19,469
$23,826
$25,505
$19,169
$23,272
$25,587
$25,873
$25,141



Code Enforcement Officer Il
Housing Specialist |
Program Specialist
Recreation Supervisor
Recreation Supervisor
Housing Programs Analyst
Accounting Technician
Housing Specialist |
Housing Specialist |
Housing Specialist |
Housing Technician
Aquatics Technician - Pool
Senior Office Specialist
Senior Office Specialist
Senior Office Specialist
Recreation Specialist Il
Recreation Specialist Il
Custodian

Office Specialist Il

Office Specialist Il
Recreation Specialist Il
Custodian

Office Specialist Il
Recreation Specialist Il
Recreation Specialist |

Community Resource Center
Assistant

Aquatics Technician - Pool

Community Resource Center
Assistant

Seasonal Recreation Leader I

Management Analyst

Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside

Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

$62,342
$60,193
$57,283
$56,889
$56,114
$54,624
$52,445
$50,262
$49,625
$49,475
$49,345
$46,793
$45,126
$43,111
$40,002
$39,813
$39,046
$38,410
$38,119
$37,679
$36,830
$36,801
$36,024
$34,510
$29,490
$28,245

$27,211
$19,691

$17,524
$16,030

$18,641
$17,021
$17,722
$24,096
$18,640
$23,313
$11,478
$11,136
$13,555
$15,428
$16,381

$9,298
$15,181
$24,930
$20,610
$13,627
$14,326

$7,460
$11,218
$23,365
$20,123
$14,121
$17,653
$20,278
$12,670
$16,069

$8,648
$11,056

$0
$3,432



Community Resource Center
Assistant

Technical Assistant

Seasonal Recreation Leader
Accounting Technician
Aquatics Technician - Pool
Lead Seasonal Lifeguard Pool
Lead Seasonal Lifeguard Pool
Seasonal Recreation Leader
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Recreation Leader
Seasonal Recreation Leader
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool

Lead Seasonal Lifeguard Pool
Seasonal Recreation Leader
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Housing Specialist |

Seasonal Recreation Leader
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Recreation Leader
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool

Seasonal Recreation Leader |

Oceanside

Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside

Oceanside

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

$15,993

$15,802
$12,712
$11,952
$11,730
$10,713
$10,553
$10,368
$10,352
$10,036
$9,500
$9,430
$9,221
$9,197
$9,193
$9,085
$8,991
$8,373
$8,321
$7,770
$7,627
$7,529
$7,492
$7,025
$6,992
$6,836
$6,772
$6,024
$5,951
$5,826
$5,760

$9,020

$0
$0
$5,482
$1,621
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$222
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool
Lead Seasonal Lifeguard Pool
Seasonal Recreation Leader |

Community Resource Center
Assistant

Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool

Seasonal Aquatics Adventure
Instructor

Seasonal Aquatics Adventure
Instructor

Seasonal Recreation Leader |

Seasonal Aquatics Adventure
Instructor

Seasonal Lifeguard Pool
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Technical Assistant

Office Assistant

Seasonal Aquatics Adventure
Instructor

Seasonal Recreation Leader |

Seasonal Aquatics Adventure
Instructor

Seasonal Aquatics Adventure
Instructor

Seasonal Lifeguard Pool
Seasonal Recreation Leader |

Seasonal Aquatics Adventure
Instructor

Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside
Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside
Oceanside

Oceanside

Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

$5,617
$5,364
$5,156
$4,943
$4,552
$4,490
$4,436
$3,759

$3,724
$3,610
$3,464

$3,403

$3,336
$3,224

$3,146
$3,140
$3,087
$3,085
$2,908
$2,748

$2,648
$2,510

$2,418

$2,307
$2,234
$2,116

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$872

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0



Seasonal Recreation Leader |

Seasonal Aquatics Adventure
Instructor

Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Recreation Leader |
Seasonal Recreation Leader |

Seasonal Lifeguard Pool

Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside

Oceanside

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services
Neighborhood Services

Neighborhood Services

$2,113
$2,093

$1,704
$1,676
$558
$514
$454
$437
$383

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



