Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Housing & Neighborhood Services Director		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$159,705	\$42,096
Neighborhood Services Division Manager		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$113,326	\$28,323
Neighborhood Services Division Manager		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$113,297	\$34,268
Housing Program Manager		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$93,854	\$24,773
Housing Program Manager		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$92,703	\$30,627
Management Analyst		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$86,211	\$22,938
Management Analyst		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$84,683	\$22,267
Supervising Housing Specialist		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$81,068	\$23,246
Code Enforcement Officer III		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$78,500	\$19,363
Senior Code Enforcement Officer		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$77,712	\$27,990
Senior Management Analyst		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$74,971	\$26,287
Senior Code Enforcement Officer		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$72,175	\$20,871
Code Enforcement Officer II		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$70,611	\$26,013
Code Enforcement Officer II		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$69,031	\$18,863
Code Enforcement Officer II		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$67,745	\$13,461
Housing Specialist I		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$65,992	\$25,827
Code Enforcement Officer II		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$65,796	\$19,882
Code Enforcement Officer II		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$65,763	\$26,015
Supervising Housing Specialist		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$64,886	\$19,469
Code Enforcement Officer II		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$64,872	\$23,826
Housing Specialist I		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$64,651	\$25,505
Recreation Supervisor		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$64,563	\$19,169
Housing Specialist I		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$63,796	\$23,272
Housing Specialist I		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$63,388	\$25,587
Code Enforcement Officer II		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$63,376	\$25,873
Recreation Supervisor		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$62,482	\$25,141

Code Enforcement Officer II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$62,342	\$18,641
Housing Specialist I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$60,193	\$17,021
Program Specialist	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$57,283	\$17,722
Recreation Supervisor	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$56,889	\$24,096
Recreation Supervisor	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$56,114	\$18,640
Housing Programs Analyst	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$54,624	\$23,313
Accounting Technician	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$52,445	\$11,478
Housing Specialist I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$50,262	\$11,136
Housing Specialist I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$49,625	\$13,555
Housing Specialist I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$49,475	\$15,428
Housing Technician	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$49,345	\$16,381
Aquatics Technician - Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$46,793	\$9,298
Senior Office Specialist	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$45,126	\$15,181
Senior Office Specialist	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$43,111	\$24,930
Senior Office Specialist	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$40,002	\$20,610
Recreation Specialist II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$39,813	\$13,627
Recreation Specialist II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$39,046	\$14,326
Custodian	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$38,410	\$7,460
Office Specialist II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$38,119	\$11,218
Office Specialist II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$37,679	\$23,365
Recreation Specialist II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$36,830	\$20,123
Custodian	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$36,801	\$14,121
Office Specialist II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$36,024	\$17,653
Recreation Specialist II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$34,510	\$20,278
Recreation Specialist I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$29,490	\$12,670
Community Resource Center Assistant	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$28,245	\$16,069
Aquatics Technician - Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$27,211	\$8,648
Community Resource Center Assistant	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$19,691	\$11,056
Seasonal Recreation Leader II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$17,524	\$0
Management Analyst	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$16,030	\$3,432

Community Resource Center Assistant	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$15,993	\$9,020
Technical Assistant	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$15,802	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$12,712	\$0
Accounting Technician	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$11,952	\$5,482
Aquatics Technician - Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$11,730	\$1,621
Lead Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$10,713	\$0
Lead Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$10,553	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$10,368	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$10,352	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$10,036	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$9,500	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$9,430	\$0
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$9,221	\$0
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$9,197	\$0
Lead Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$9,193	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$9,085	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$8,991	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$8,373	\$0
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$8,321	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$7,770	\$0
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$7,627	\$0
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$7,529	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$7,492	\$0
Housing Specialist I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$7,025	\$222
Seasonal Recreation Leader II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$6,992	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$6,836	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader II	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$6,772	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$6,024	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$5,951	\$0
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$5,826	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$5,760	\$0

Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$5,617	\$0
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$5,364	\$0
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$5,156	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$4,943	\$0
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$4,552	\$0
Lead Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$4,490	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$4,436	\$0
Community Resource Center Assistant	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$3,759	\$872
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$3,724	\$0
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$3,610	\$0
Seasonal Aquatics Adventure Instructor	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$3,464	\$0
Seasonal Aquatics Adventure Instructor	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$3,403	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$3,336	\$0
Seasonal Aquatics Adventure Instructor	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$3,224	\$0
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$3,146	\$0
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$3,140	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$3,087	\$0
Technical Assistant	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$3,085	\$0
Office Assistant	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$2,908	\$0
Seasonal Aquatics Adventure Instructor	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$2,748	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$2,648	\$0
Seasonal Aquatics Adventure Instructor	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$2,510	\$0
Seasonal Aquatics Adventure Instructor	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$2,418	\$0
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$2,307	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$2,234	\$0
Seasonal Aquatics Adventure Instructor	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$2,116	\$0

Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$2,113	\$0
Seasonal Aquatics Adventure Instructor	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$2,093	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$1,704	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$1,676	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$558	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$514	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$454	\$0
Seasonal Recreation Leader I	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$437	\$0
Seasonal Lifeguard Pool	Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$383	\$0